## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2832

## By COMMITTEE ON VETERANS AFFAIRS

## April 30

On page 2 of the printed bill, line 4, before the semicolon insert "or a designee of the Oregon

2	Military Department appointed by the Adjutant General".
3	In line 26, delete the second "and".
4	After line 26, insert:
5	"(d) Study medical literature concerning links between exposure to depleted uranium and Gulf
6	War syndrome; and".
7	In line 27, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".
8	Delete line 33 and insert:
9	"(6) The Director of Veterans' Affairs shall serve as the task force chairperson.".
10	On page 3, after line 7, insert:
11	"(14) All appointments to the task force made under subsection (2) of this section must be com-
12	pleted by the later of 90 days after adjournment sine die of the regular session of the Seventy-fourth
13	Legislative Assembly or September 1, 2007.".
14	In line 8, delete "(14)" and insert "(15)".
15	

1